Z R <= CURB
AutoPar tS TONV STEWART

Advance
fe@2c+777 FORD PERFORMANCE curb.com

DONNY SCHATZ

2023

Date Track Distance Laps Time Trials Heat Feature (Start) Status Points T.Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF
Feb. 9 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 17th 5th 14th (17th)  Running 122 122 14th 1 0 0 0 0
Feb. 10  Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 15th 4th 20th (15th)  Running 110 232 18th 2 0 0 0 0
Feb. 11*  Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 15th 2nd 5th (7th) Running 140 372 8th 3 0 1 1 0
March 5  Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 12th 7th 7th (21st) Running 136 508 8th 4 0 1 2 0
March 6  Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 1st 1st’ 4th (5th) Running 142 650 8th 5 0 2 3 0
March 18 Lincoln Speedway 0.375 35 22nd (A) 9th 20th (28th)  Running 110 760 9th 6 0 2 3 0
March 24 Talladega Short Track 0.375 35 8th 3rd 5th (8th) Running 140 900 7th 7 0 3 4 0
March 25 Magnolia Motor Speedway 0.375 35 6th 2nd 4th (3rd) Running 142 942 7th 8 0 4 5 0
March 31 Devils Bowl Speedway” 0.5 25 18th 5th 12th (15th)  Running 126 1,066 7th 9 0 4 5 0
April 1 Devils Bowl Speedway 0.5 30 9th 4th 11th (12th)  Running 128 1,192 7th 10 0 4 5 0
April 7 U.S. 36 Raceway 0.5 30 11th 4th 11th (11th)  Running 128 1,318 7th 1 0 4 5 0
April 8 81 Speedway 0.375 35 17th 5th 13th (17th)  Running 124 1,440 7th 12 0 4 5 0
April 11 Lakeside Speedway (High Limit) 0.5 30 2nd 1st 8th (2nd) Running - - - - - - - -
April 14 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.3 40 19th 2nd 17th (3rd) DNF 116 1,664 7th 13 0 4 5 1
April 28 Tri-City Speedway 0.375 30 12th (B) 5th 12th (20th)  Running 126 1,788 8th 14 0 4 5 1
April29  Tri-State Speedway 0.375 40 20th 4th 12th (16th) Running 126 1,912 9th 15 0 4 5 1
May 5 Eldora Speedway 0.5 30 2nd (B) 1st 3rd (4th) Running 144 2,060 7th 16 0 5 6 1
May 6 Eldora Speedway 0.5 40 8th (A) 3rd 2nd (11th) Running 146 2,206 6th 17 0 6 7 1
May 10  Lincoln Speedway 0.375 35 4th (B) 1st 11th (7th) Running 128 2,332 6th 18 0 6 7 1
May 12 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 4th (B) 2nd 3rd (6th) Running 146 2,478 6th 19 0 7 8 1
May 19  Attica Raceway Park 0.375 35 3rd (B) 1st 1st (4th) Running 150 2,628 5th 20 1 8 9 1
May 20 Sharon Speedway 0.375 30 2nd 1st 1st (1st) Running 150 2,778 5th 21 2 9 10 1
May 26 Atomic Speedway 0.375 35 8th 1st 16th (6th) Running 118 2,894 5th 22 2 9 10 1
May 27  Atomic Speedway 0.375 25 5th 2nd 3rd (3rd) Running 144 3,038 5th 23 2 10 11 1
May 29 Lawrenceburg Speedway 0.375 35 4th 1st 10th (6th) Running 130 3,170 5th 24 2 10 12 1
June 2 River Cities Speedway 0.25 40 14th 4th 8th (11th) Running 134 3,300 5th 25 2 10 13 1
June 3 Ogilvie Raceway 0.375 30 2nd 1st 3rd (5th) Running 144 3,448 5th 26 2 1 14 1
June 9 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 18th (A) 4th 9th (15th) Running 132 3,580 5th 27 2 10 15 1
June 10 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 10th (B) 5th 12th (20th) Running 126 3,706 5th 28 2 11 15 1
June 16 Beaver Dam Raceway 0.33 30 11th 3rd 9th (8th) Running 132 3,838 5th 29 2 11 16 1
June 17 Beaver Dam Raceway 0.33 25 15th 4th 10th (12th)  Running 130 3,968 5th 30 2 11 17 1
June 21 Huset's Speedway 0.3 35 26th 4th 17th (14th) Running 75 4,043 5th 31 2 1 17 1
June 22 Huset's Speedway 0.3 35 21st 3rd 18th (16th)  Running 75 4,118 5th 32 2 11 17 1
June 23 Huset's Speedway 0.3 35 19th 7th 16th (21st) Running 75 4,193 5th 33 2 11 17 1
June 24 Huset's Speedway 0.3 35 - 2nd 11th (13th)  Running 75 4,268 5th 34 2 1 17 1
June 30  Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 10th 4th 14th (14th)  Running 122 4,390 5th 35 2 1 17 1
July 1 Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 13th 2nd 8th (5th) Running 134 4,584 5th 36 2 11 18 1
July 8 Wilmot Raceway 0.375 40 8th 1st 4th (2nd) Running 142 4,726 5th 37 2 12 19 1
July 11 Attica Raceway Park 0.33 40 9th (B) 4th 4th (14th) Running 142 4,868 5th 38 2 13 20 1
July 12 Eldora Speedway (Million) 0.50 40 9th (A) 1st (A) 7th (5th; A) Running - - - - - - - -
July 13 Eldora Speedway (Million) 0.50 35 - 2nd 8th (11th) Running - - - - - - - -
July 14 Eldora Speedway 0.50 40 16th (B) 4th 16th (16th)  Running 118 4,986 6th 39 2 13 20 1
July 15 Eldora Speedway 0.50 35 24th 1st 1st (1st) Running 150 5,076 6th 40 3 14 21 1
July 20 BAPS Motor Speedway 0.375 40 13th 5th 12th (17th)  Running 126 5,212 7th 41 3 14 21 1
July 21 Williams Grove Speedway 0.50 35 17th 4th 15th (13th)  Running 120 5,338 7th 42 3 14 21 1
July 22 Williams Grove Speedway 0.50 40 10th 3rd 9th (10th) Running 132 5,454 7th 43 3 14 22 1
July 30 Weedsport Speedway 0.50 35 7th 1st 10th (5th) Running 130 5,584 7th 44 3 14 23 1
Aug. 4 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.50 40 10th 3rd 9th (10th) Running 132 5.716 6th 45 3 14 24 1
Aug. 5 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.50 35 12th 3rd 7th (12th) Running 136 5,852 6th 46 3 14 25 1
Aug. 9 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 10th 2nd 1st (7th) Running - 5.852 6th 46 3 14 25 1
Aug. 12 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 50 — - 3rd (3rd) Running 90 5,942 6th 47 3 15 26 1
Aug. 17 Jackson Motorplex 0.40 25 2nd 3rd 2nd (1st) Running 146 6,088 6th 48 3 16 27 1
Aug. 18  Jackson Motorplex 0.40 25 12th 4th 8th (16th) Running 134 6,222 6th 49 3 16 28 1
Aug. 19 Jackson Motorplex 0.40 35 - - 3rd (5th) Running 90 6,312 6th 50 3 17 29 1
Aug. 25  River Cities Speedway 0.25 25 6th 1st 3rd (1st) Running 144 6,456 6th 51 3 18 30 1
Aug. 26  Red River Valley Speedway 0.33 35 6th 2nd 7th (6th) Running 136 6,592 6th 52 3 18 31 1
Aug. 31  Skagit Speedway 0.30 30 6th 1st 6th (8th) Running 138 6,730 6th 53 3 18 32 1
Sept. 1 Skagit Speedway 0.30 30 15th 1st 4th (5th) Running 142 6,872 6th 54 3 19 33 1
Sept. 2 Skagit Speedway 0.30 35 20th 4th 9th (16th) Running 132 7,004 6th 55 3 19 34 1
Sept. 4 Grays Harbor Raceway 0.37 30 3rd 2nd 3rd (3rd) Running 144 7,148 6th 56 3 20 35 1
Sept. 8 Silver Dollar Speedway 0.25 30 10th 3rd 9th (9th) Running 90 7,238 6th 56 3 20 36 1
Sept. 9 Silver Dollar Speedway 0.25 40 - 4th 13th (20th)  Running 90 7.328 6th 57 3 20 36 1



Sept. 15
Sept. 16
Sept. 22
Sept. 23
Sept. 29
Sept. 30
Oct 6
Oct 7
Oct 14
Oct 20
Oct 21
Nov. 2
Nov. 3
Nov. 4

Kings Speedway
Placerville Speedway
Eldora Speedway

Sharon Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Port Royal Speedway
Port Royal Speedway
Lakeside Speedway
Devil's Bowl Speedway
Devil's Bowl Speedway
The Dirt Track at Charlotte
The Dirt Track at Charlotte
The Dirt Track at Charlotte

*Made up on March 5

0.37
0.25
0.5
0.375
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.40

35
40
30
30
25
40
25
30
25
25
30
25
25
24

29th
6th (B)
12th
17th
13th (A)
15th (A)
17th
11th (A)
4th

9th

9th

12th
12th

6th
4th
4th
6th
7th
5th
7th
6th
2nd
4th
3rd
6th
13th
4th

10th (22nd)
17th (16th)
6th (15th)
16th (21st)
13th (27th)
8th (17th)
23rd (25th)
26th (22nd)
1st (2nd)
9th (12th)
3rd (9th)
10th (21st)
13th (25th)
13th (13th)

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
DNF

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running

130
116
138
118
124
134
104
102
150
132
144
130
124
124

7,458
7,574
7,604
7,830
7,954
8,088
8,192
8,294
8,444
8,576
8,720
8,850
8,974
9,098

5th
5th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

A DA DDA DDOOWWWWWW®W

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
22

37
37
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
41
42
43
43
43

NN RNNMNMNNMN-2 A & A A



