

Advance Auto Parts





Fin



**DONNY SCHATZ** 

## 2023

Date	Track	Distance	Laps	Time Trials	Heat	Feature (Start)	Status	Points	T. Points	Standings	Races \	Nine	Top 5	Top 10	DNF
Feb. 9	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	17th	5th	14th (17th)	Running	122	122	14th	1	0	0	0	0
Feb. 10	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	15th	4th	20th (15th)	Running	110	232	18th	2	0	0	0	0
Feb. 11*	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	15th	2nd	5th (7th)	Running	140	372	8th	3	0	1	1	0
March 5	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	12th	7th	7th (21st)	Running	136	508	8th	4	0	1	2	0
March 6	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	1st	1st`	4th (5th)	Running	142	650	8th	5	0	2	3	0
March 18	Lincoln Speedway	0.375	35	22nd (A)	9th	20th (28th)	Running	110	760	9th	6	0	2	3	0
March 24	Talladega Short Track	0.375	35	8th	3rd	5th (8th)	Running	140	900	7th	7	0	3	4	0
March 25	Magnolia Motor Speedway	0.375	35	6th	2nd	4th (3rd)	Running	142	942	7th	8	0	4	5	0
March 31	Devils Bowl Speedway`	0.5	25	18th	5th	12th (15th)	Running	126	1,066	7th	9	0	4	5	0
April 1	Devils Bowl Speedway	0.5	30	9th	4th	11th (12th)	Running	128	1,192	7th	10	0	4	5	0
April 7	U.S. 36 Raceway	0.5	30	11th	4th	11th (11th)	Running	128	1,318	7th	11	0	4	5	0
April 8	81 Speedway	0.375	35	17th	5th	13th (17th)	Running	124	1,440	7th	12	0	4	5	0
April 11	Lakeside Speedway (High Limit	,	30	2nd	1st	8th (2nd)	Running	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
April 14	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5		40	19th	2nd	17th (3rd)	DNF	116	1,664	7th	13	0	4	5	1
April 28	Tri-City Speedway	0.375	30	12th (B)	5th	12th (20th)	Running	126	1,788	8th	14	0	4	5	1
April 29	Tri-State Speedway	0.375	40	20th	4th	12th (16th)	Running	126	1,912	9th	15	0	4	5	1
May 5	Eldora Speedway	0.5	30	2nd (B)	1st	3rd (4th)	Running	144	2,060	7th	16	0	5	6	1
May 6	Eldora Speedway	0.5	40	8th (A)	3rd	2nd (11th)	Running	146	2,206	6th	17	0	6	7	1
May 10	Lincoln Speedway	0.375	35 25	4th (B)	1st	11th (7th)	Running	128	2,332	6th	18 19	0	6	7 8	1
May 12 May 19	Williams Grove Speedway Attica Raceway Park	0.5 0.375	25 35	4th (B) 3rd (B)	2nd 1st	3rd (6th)	Running Running	146 150	2,478 2,628	6th 5th	20	0	7 8	9	1
May 19 May 20	Sharon Speedway	0.375	30	2nd	1st	1st (4th) 1st (1st)	Running	150	2,028	5th	20	2	9	9 10	1
May 20 May 26	Atomic Speedway	0.375	35	8th	1st	16th (6th)	Running	118	2,778	5th	21	2	9	10	1
May 20 May 27	Atomic Speedway	0.375	25	5th	2nd	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	3,034	5th	23	2	10	11	1
May 29	Lawrenceburg Speedway	0.375	35	4th	1st	10th (6th)	Running	130	3,170	5th	24	2	10	12	1
June 2	River Cities Speedway	0.25	40	14th	4th	8th (11th)	Running	134	3,300	5th	25	2	10	13	1
June 3	Ogilvie Raceway	0.375	30	2nd	1st	3rd (5th)	Running	144	3,448	5th	26	2	11	14	1
June 9	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	18th (A)	4th	9th (15th)	Running	132	3,580	5th	27	2	10	15	1
June 10	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	10th (B)	5th	12th (20th)	Running	126	3,706	5th	28	2	11	15	1
June 16	Beaver Dam Raceway	0.33	30	11th	3rd	9th (8th)	Running	132	3,838	5th	29	2	11	16	1
June 17	Beaver Dam Raceway	0.33	25	15th	4th	10th (12th)	Running	130	3,968	5th	30	2	11	17	1
June 21	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	26th	4th	17th (14th)	Running	75	4,043	5th	31	2	11	17	1
June 22	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	21st	3rd	18th (16th)	Running	75	4,118	5th	32	2	11	17	1
June 23	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	19th	7th	16th (21st)	Running	75	4,193	5th	33	2	11	17	1
June 24	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	-	2nd	11th (13th)	Running	75	4,268	5th	34	2	11	17	1
June 30	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	35	10th	4th	14th (14th)	Running	122	4,390	5th	35	2	11	17	1
July 1	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	35	13th	2nd	8th (5th)	Running	134	4,584	5th	36	2	11	18	1
July 8	Wilmot Raceway	0.375	40	8th	1st	4th (2nd)	Running	142	4,726	5th	37	2	12	19	1
July 11	Attica Raceway Park	0.33	40	9th (B)	4th	4th (14th)	Running	142	4,868	5th	38	2	13	20	1
July 12	Eldora Speedway (Million)	0.50	40	9th (A)	1st (A	, , ,	Running	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July 13 July 14	Eldora Speedway (Million) Eldora Speedway	0.50 0.50	35 40	- 16th (B)	2nd 4th	8th (11th) 16th (16th)	Running Running	-	- 4,986	- 6th	- 39	- 2	- 13	- 20	-
July 14	Eldora Speedway	0.50	35	24th	1st	1st (1st)	Running	118 150	4,900 5,076	6th	40	2	14	20	1
July 20	BAPS Motor Speedway	0.375	40	13th	5th	12th (17th)	Running	126	5,212	7th	41	3	14	21	1
July 21	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	35	17th	4th	15th (13th)	Running	120	5,338	7th	42	3	14	21	1
July 22	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	40	10th	3rd	9th (10th)	Running	132	5,454	7th	43	3	14	22	1
July 30	Weedsport Speedway	0.50	35	7th	1st	10th (5th)	Running	130	5,584	7th	44	3	14	23	1
Aug. 4	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5	5 0.50	40	10th	3rd	9th (10th)	Running	132	5.716	6th	45	3	14	24	1
Aug. 5	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5	5 0.50	35	12th	3rd	7th (12th)	Running	136	5,852	6th	46	3	14	25	1
Aug. 9	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	10th	2nd	1st (7th)	Running	-	5.852	6th	46	3	14	25	1
Aug. 12	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	50		-	3rd (3rd)	Running	90	5,942	6th	47	3	15	26	1
Aug. 17	Jackson Motorplex	0.40	25	2nd	3rd	2nd (1st)	Running	146	6,088	6th	48	3	16	27	1
Aug. 18	Jackson Motorplex	0.40	25	12th	4th	8th (16th)	Running	134	6,222	6th	49	3	16	28	1
Aug. 19	Jackson Motorplex	0.40	35	-	-	3rd (5th)	Running	90	6,312	6th	50	3	17	29	1
Aug. 25	River Cities Speedway	0.25	25	6th	1st	3rd (1st)	Running	144	6,456	6th	51	3	18	30	1
Aug. 26	Red River Valley Speedway	0.33	35	6th	2nd	7th (6th)	Running	136	6,592	6th	52	3	18	31	1
Aug. 31	Skagit Speedway	0.30	30	6th	1st	6th (8th)	Running	138	6,730	6th	53	3	18	32	1
Sept. 1	Skagit Speedway	0.30	30	15th	1st	4th (5th)	Running	142	6,872	6th	54	3	19	33	1
Sept. 2	Skagit Speedway	0.30	35	20th	4th	9th (16th)	Running	132	7,004	6th	55	3	19	34	1
Sept. 4	Grays Harbor Raceway	0.37	30	3rd	2nd	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	7,148	6th	56	3	20	35	1
Sept. 8 Sept. 9	Silver Dollar Speedway Silver Dollar Speedway	0.25 0.25	30 40	10th -	3rd 4th	9th (9th) 13th (20th)	Running	90 90	7,238 7.328	6th 6th	56 57	3 3	20 20	36 36	1
Sept. 9	Silver Dollar Speedway	0.25	40	-	401	1301 (2001)	Running	90	1.320	6th	57	3	20	30	

Sept. 15	Kings Speedway	0.37	35	29th	6th	10th (22nd)	Running	130	7,458	5th	58	3	20	37	1
Sept. 16	Placerville Speedway	0.25	40	6th (B)	4th	17th (16th)	Running	116	7,574	5th	59	3	20	37	1
Sept. 22	Eldora Speedway	0.5	30	12th	4th	6th (15th)	Running	138	7,604	6th	60	3	20	38	1
Sept. 23	Sharon Speedway	0.375	30	17th	6th	16th (21st)	Running	118	7,830	6th	61	3	20	38	1
Sept. 29	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	25	13th (A)	7th	13th (27th)	Running	124	7,954	6th	62	3	20	38	1
Sept. 30	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	40	15th (A)	5th	8th (17th)	Running	134	8,088	6th	63	3	20	39	1
Oct 6	Port Royal Speedway	0.50	25	17th	7th	23rd (25th)	Running	104	8,192	6th	64	3	20	39	1
Oct 7	Port Royal Speedway	0.50	30	11th (A)	6th	26th (22nd)	DNF	102	8,294	6th	65	3	20	39	2
Oct 14	Lakeside Speedway	0.50	25	4th	2nd	1st (2nd)	Running	150	8,444	6th	66	4	21	40	2
Oct 20	Devil's Bowl Speedway	0.50	25	9th	4th	9th (12th)	Running	132	8,576	6th	67	4	21	41	2
Oct 21	Devil's Bowl Speedway	0.50	30	9th	3rd	3rd (9th)	Running	144	8,720	6th	68	4	22	42	2
Nov. 2	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40	25	12th	6th	10th (21st)	Running	130	8,850	6th	69	4	22	43	2
Nov. 3	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40	25	12th	13th	13th (25th)	Running	124	8,974	6th	70	4	22	43	2
Nov. 4	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40	24	-	4th	13th (13th)	Running	124	9,098	6th	71	4	22	43	2

\*Made up on March 5